Cason v. Federated Life Insurance Company

Doc. 25

1	NOTICE IS FURTHER GIVEN that the following is no longer counsel of record in this	
2	action: Sam Gilmore Ware	
3	700 Larkspur landing Circle #199	
4	Larkspur, CA 94939 415-464-4872	
5	Fax: 415-532-2412 Email: sam@samware.us	
6		
7	THEREFORE, the parties respectfully submit that good cause exists and requests the	
8	above substitution of counsel.	
9	SIGNED AND APPROVED:	
10		
11	Date: August 30, 2010	PLAINTIFF, CHERYL CASON
12		(For efiling: Signature on file)
13	Date: August 30, 2010	DL LAW GROUP
14		
15		/ <u>s/</u>
16	Date: August 30, 2010	
17	Date. August 30, 2010	
18		Sam Gilmore Ware (For efiling: Signature on file)
19	* * * *	*
20		
21	[PROPOSED] ORDER	
22	Plaintiff's STIPULATED request re: SUBSTITUTION OF COUNSEL is hereby	
23	GRANTED.	TATES DISTRICT CO
24		
25	IT IS SO ORDERED.	IT IS SO ORDERED
26	DATE: 9/9/10	
27		Hon. Ed Judge Edward M. Chen Judge Edward M. Chen
28		Juage 25
	2	0700 EMG (14)
	Case No. C 10 00792 EMC STIPULATION AND [PROPOSED] ORDER RE: SUBSTITUTION OF STIPULATION AND S	